17/11/2006
2005 Financial Data & Information Escalations
ALTEC S.A. announces that, on the financial data and information of interim (1st, 2nd and 3rd quarter) and year ending (31/12/2005) Financial Statements as published in the Income Statement, have been made some escalations, as follows:
	
	GROUP
	COMPANY

	
	Initially Published
	Final - Escalated
	Initially Published
	Final - Escalated

	FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1/1 TO 31/3/2005
	
	
	
	

	Profits before financial results, depreciation & tax 
	4,724,274
	3,934,959
	3,455,325
	2,671,543

	Financial Income
	0
	789,315
	0
	783,782

	FOR THE PERIOD FROM  1/1 TO 30/6/2005
	
	
	
	

	Profits before financial results, depreciation & tax
	13,463,963
	12,061,444
	10,872,296
	9,478,504

	Financial Income
	0
	1,402,519
	0
	1,393,792

	FOR THE PERIOD FROM  1/1 TO 30/9/2005
	
	
	
	

	Profits before financial results, depreciation & tax
	17,579,028
	15,633,007
	14,008,161
	12,078,057

	Financial Income
	0
	1,946,021
	0
	1,930,104

	FOR THE PERIOD FROM  1/1 TO 31/12/2005
	
	
	
	

	Profits before financial results, depreciation & tax
	20,702,673
	17,646,237
	19,061,543
	16,025,086

	Financial Income
	
	3,056,436
	
	3,036,457


The above mentioned escalations, do not, in any way, affect the net financial results of the Company and the Group.
